
Bands: B = 144 MHz; D = 432 MHz; E = 1.2 GHz; F = 2.3 GHz; G = 3.4 GHz; H= 5.7 GHz; I = 10 GHz
CALL Bands Used QSOS Mults SCORE MO_CALLS

Single Operator All Mode
K5GW BDEFGH 274 159 4,356,600
UA3PTW BDE 293 126 3,691,800
KB8RQ B 213 76 1,618,800
LZ1DX BDEF 147 100 1,470,000
RK3FG B 198 70 1,386,000
OK1DIX B 150 58 870,000
W3SZ B 125 56 700,000
LZ1DP B 112 62 694,400
R3YA F 29 23 667,000
YO2LAM BD 99 57 564,300
OK1DFC E 111 45 499,500
UR3EE B 108 39 421,200
JA6AHB DE 82 46 377,200
SQ7DQX BE 72 51 367,200
IW4ARD B 74 44 325,600
WA4NJP B 65 40 260,000
IZØFWE B 51 38 193,800
IK3COJ E 60 30 180,000
W2DBL B 58 31 179,800
PA3FXB E 60 29 174,000
KH7Y B 50 28 149,000
SP2FH B 51 29 147,900
K5SOP B 52 27 140,400
VK4CDI BDEG 43 30 129,000
K3RWR B 39 30 117,000
UYØLL B 36 32 115,200
ON4KHG B 40 27 108,000
DL2LAH B 33 27 89,100
DD1IWX B 32 26 83,200
YO2BCT EF 38 21 79,800
RD3BA E 37 20 74,000
KB2FCV B 31 22 68,200
CX2SC B 27 19 51,300
K3MF D 24 20 48,000
RK4CR E 25 18 45,000
W5UWB B 24 18 43,200
PC5Q B 25 15 37,500
UA4HTS E 22 16 35,200
PAØPLY D 20 17 34,000
N3RG B 22 14 30,800
RA3WDK B 21 14 29,400
KØKP B 16 15 24,000
EA1RJ E 17 12 20,400
VE3KH B 15 11 16,500
W3HMS E 14 10 14,000
RN6DJ B 14 10 14,000
UT2EG D 12 11 13,200
SV1CAL E 12 8 9,600
LZ1VPV B 12 8 9,600
SMØDY B 11 8 8,800
PY1KK G 6 5 3,000
OM5CM B 5 4 2,000
W2MMD B 4 3 1,200
AE3T B 10 7 700
UA1CCU B 2 2 400

Single Operator CW Only
SV1BTR BDEFH 196 120 2,352,000
G3LTF DEFGH 153 90 1,377,000
OZ4MM BDEF 134 84 1,125,600
OK1CA EFHI 119 72 856,800
CT1DMK DEFG 92 62 570,400
SM2CEW BDEF 87 65 565,500
SD3F DEF 94 56 526,400
OH2DG DEFH 77 61 469,700
VK3UM DE 87 51 443,700
I1NDP E 99 42 415,800
ON5TA EF 72 50 360,000
IK1MTZ E 83 37 307,100
G4CCH E 82 37 303,400
SV3AAF EFH 56 41 229,600
KL6M DE 53 39 206,700
NA4N EF 49 36 176,400
OK1CS E 60 28 168,000
N4GJV BD 29 24 69,600
OZ1HNE B 30 29 60,000
KØRZ D 25 19 47,500
JA4LJB E 25 16 40,000
OK2ULQ E 22 14 30,800
I2FHW D 20 13 26,000
F5KUG E 18 13 23,400
UA4AAV E 14 12 16,800
JA9BOH D 13 12 15,600
SM6CSO E 10 8 8,000



JAØTJU D 9 8 7,200
YO2AMU B 8 8 6,400
VE4SA E 9 7 6,300
SP7LHV E 9 6 5,400
YO5BIN B 5 5 2,500
DJ3JJ D 5 5 2,500
VK5APN B 4 4 1,600
UA3TCF E 4 3 1,200
9A9B B 2 2 400

Multi Operator All Mode 
K1JT BDEFGH 362 167 6,045,400 (+K1DS, K2BMI, K2QM, K2TXB, K2UYH, NE2U, K3TUF, W9IP)
RX1AS B 231 76 1,755,600 (+ RU1AA)
DKØKK B 200 85 1,700,000 (DM1CG, DM1AC, DF7KF, ops)
W6YX BDE 143 79 1,129,700 (K2YY, KJ6SDF, AA6XV, W6TCP, KG6NUB, W6RK, N7MH, AD6FP, AD6IW,ops)
IK1UWL B 125 57 712,500 (+ IZ1CGT)
LU1C BDE 101 62 626,200 (LU1AEE, LU1AGR, LU1CGB,ops)
K4EME BD 98 60 588,000 (+ AD4TJ)
UA5Y E 83 36 298,800 (R3YA, RA3Y, UA3YY,ops)
OH2PO D 86 34 292,400 (+ OH2BGR, OH2HYT, OH6DD)
W1SZ B 48 28 134,400 (+ WA1HCO)
SP6OPN F 32 28 89,600 (+ SP6JLW)
IK5VLS E 28 17 47,600 (IK5AMB, IZ5AXB, IZ5OYP,ops)
OK1KIR H 17 12 20,400 (OK1DAI & OK1DAK,ops)
SQ6OPG H 10 9 9,000 (+ SP6OPN & SP6JLW)

Multi Operator CW Only 
SP7DCS BDE 103 62 638,600 (+SP7MC)
S59DCD EF 80 45 360,000 (S57O & S5ØX,ops)
SP6JLW E 81 38 307,800 (+ SP6OPN & SQ6OPG)
WD5AGO EF 66 46 303,600 (+ KF5NTV & KF5SYP)



2013 ARRL EME Contest Line Scores - By Band/Mode
CALL Bands Used QSOS Mults SCORE MO_CALLS

Single Operator CW Only All Band
SV1BTR BDEFH 196 120 2,352,000
G3LTF DEFGH 153 90 1,377,000
OZ4MM BDEF 134 84 1,125,600
OK1CA EFHI 119 72 856,800
CT1DMK DEFG 92 62 570,400
SM2CEW BDEF 87 65 565,500
SD3F DEF 94 56 526,400
OH2DG DEFH 77 61 469,700
VK3UM DE 87 51 443,700
ON5TA EF 72 50 360,000
SV3AAF EFH 56 41 229,600
KL6M DE 53 39 206,700
NA4N EF 49 36 176,400
N4GJV BD 29 24 69,600

Single Operator All Mode All Band
K5GW BDEFGH 274 159 4,356,600
UA3PTW BDE 293 126 3,691,800
LZ1DX BDEF 147 100 1,470,000
YO2LAM BD 99 57 564,300
JA6AHB DE 82 46 377,200
SQ7DQX BE 72 51 367,200
VK4CDI BDEG 43 30 129,000
YO2BCT EF 38 21 79,800

Single Operator CW Only 144 MHz
OZ1HNE B 30 20 60,000
YO2AMU B 8 8 6,400
YO5BIN B 5 5 2,500
VK5APN B 4 4 1,600
9A9B B 2 2 400

Single Operator All Mode 144 MHz
KB8RQ B 213 76 1,618,800
RK3FG B 198 70 1,386,000
OK1DIX B 150 58 870,000
W3SZ B 125 56 700,000
LZ1DP B 112 62 694,400
UR3EE B 108 39 421,200
IW4ARD B 74 44 325,600
WA4NJP B 65 40 260,000
IZØFWE B 51 38 193,800
W2DBL B 58 31 179,800
KH7Y B 50 28 149,000
SP2FH B 51 29 147,900
K5SOP B 52 27 140,400
K3RWR B 39 30 117,000
UYØLL B 36 32 115,200
ON4KHG B 40 27 108,000
DL2LAH B 33 27 89,100
DD1IWX B 32 26 83,200
KB2FCV B 31 22 68,200
CX2SC B 27 19 51,300
W5UWB B 24 18 43,200
PC5Q B 25 15 37,500
N3RG B 22 14 30,800
RA3WDK B 21 14 29,400
KØKP B 16 15 24,000
VE3KH B 15 11 16,500
RN6DJ B 14 10 14,000
LZ1VPV B 12 8 9,600
SMØDY B 11 8 8,800
OM5CM B 5 4 2,000
W2MMD B 4 3 1,200
AE3T B 10 7 700
UA1CCU B 2 2 400

Single Operator CW Only 432 MHz
KØRZ D 25 19 47,500
I2FHW D 20 13 26,000
JA9BOH D 13 12 15,600
JAØTJU D 9 8 7,200
DJ3JJ D 5 5 2,500

Single Operator All Mode 432 MHz
K3MF D 24 20 48,000
PAØPLY D 20 17 34,000
UT2EG D 12 11 13,200

Single Operator CW Only 1.2 GHz
I1NDP E 99 42 415,800
IK1MTZ E 83 37 307,100
G4CCH E 82 37 303,400
OK1CS E 60 28 168,000



JA4LJB E 25 16 40,000
OK2ULQ E 22 14 30,800
F5KUG E 18 13 23,400
UA4AAV E 14 12 16,800
SM6CSO E 10 8 8,000
VE4SA E 9 7 6,300
SP7LHV E 9 6 5,400
UA3TCF E 4 3 1,200

Single Operator All Mode 1.2 GHz
OK1DFC E 111 45 499,500
IK3COJ E 60 30 180,000
PA3FXB E 60 29 174,000
RD3BA E 37 20 74,000
RK4CR E 25 18 45,000
UA4HTS E 22 16 35,200
EA1RJ E 17 12 20,400
W3HMS E 14 10 14,000
SV1CAL E 12 8 9,600

Single Operator All Mode 2.4 GHz
R3YA F 29 23 667,000

Single Operator All Mode 3.4 GHz
PY1KK G 6 5 3,000

Multi Operator CW Only All Band
SP7DCS BDE 103 62 638,600 (+SP7MC)
S59DCD EF 80 45 360,000 (S57O & S5ØX,ops)
WD5AGO EF 66 46 303,600 (+ KF5NTV & KF5SYP)

Multi Operator All Mode All Band
K1JT BDEFGH 362 167 6,045,400 (+K1DS, K2BMI, K2QM, K2TXB, K2UYH, NE2U, K3TUF, W9IP)
W6YX BDE 143 79 1,129,700 (K2YY, KJ6SDF, AA6XV, W6TCP, KG6NUB, W6RK, N7MH, AD6FP, AD6IW,ops)
LU1C BDE 101 62 626,200 (LU1AEE, LU1AGR, LU1CGB,ops)
K4EME BD 98 60 588,000 (+ AD4TJ)

Multi Operator All Mode 144 MHz
RX1AS B 231 76 1,755,600 (+ RU1AA)
DKØKK B 200 85 1,700,000 (DM1CG, DM1AC, DF7KF,ops)
IK1UWL B 125 57 712,500 (+ IZ1CGT)
W1SZ B 48 28 134,400 (+ WA1HCO)

Multi Operator All Mode 432 MHz
OH2PO D 86 34 292,400 (+ OH2BGR, OH2HYT, OH6DD)

Multi Operator CW Only 1.2 GHz
SP6JLW E 81 38 307,800 (+ SP6OPN & SQ6OPG)

Multi Operator All Mode 1.2 GHz
UA5Y E 83 36 298,800 (R3YA, RA3Y, UA3YY,ops)
IK5VLS E 28 17 47,600 (IK5AMB, IZ5AXB, IZ5OYP,ops)

Multi Operator All Mode 2.4 GHz
SP6OPN F 32 28 89,600 (+ SP6JLW)

Multi Operator All Mode 5.7 GHz
OK1KIR H 17 12 20,400 (OK1DAI & OK1DAK,ops)
SQ6OPG H 10 9 9,000 (+ SP6OPN & SP6JLW)
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